The Order of the Court is stated below:

Dated: April 07, 2021

08:48:51 AM



AARON S. BARTHOLOMEW, ESQ. (10042) Desert Rock Capital, Inc.

PO Box 182

Provo, UT 84603

Phone: (435) 255-6999 Fax: (801) 210-2024

Email: aaronb.mlc@gmail.com

IN THE FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT IN AND FOR UTAH COUNTY, STATE OF UTAH

DESERT ROCK CAPITAL, INC., A Utah Corporation, Plaintiff.

VS.

AUDRA RASMUSSEN, Individually, and DOES I through X, inclusive,
Defendants.

DEFAULT JUDGMENT

Case No. 209403420

IN THIS ACTION, the named Defendant(s), Audra Rasmussen, individually, having been regularly served with process and having failed to appear and answer the Plaintiff's Complaint on file herein, the legal time for answering having expired, finding Defendant(s) Audra Rasmussen is/are not in Active Duty Military Service, and the default of said Defendant(s) having been duly entered according to law, now upon the application of Plaintiff to the Court, Judgment is hereby entered against said Defendant pursuant to the prayer of said Complaint.

WHEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED that Plaintiff does receive Judgment against the said Defendant in the sum of \$3,756.54, plus reasonable attorney's fees in the sum of \$350.00, together with court costs including filing fees in the amount of \$200.00, and process of service fees in the amount of \$45.00, for a total judgment in the sum of \$4,351.54, plus interest thereon at the

April 07, 2021 08:48 AM 1 of 2

legal rate of 2.09% from the date of judgment, until paid. The judgment may be augmented by costs accruing after judgment, subject to court approval.

COURT SIGNATURE ON TOP OF PAGE 1

MAILING CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that on 26 Feb 2021, I caused a true and correct copy of the above mentioned and foregoing to be sent via US Mail to the following:

Audra Rasmussen 10116 N 6300 W Highland, UT 84003

/s/ Roshi
______For Desert Rock Capital Inc.

April 07, 2021 08:48 AM 2 of 2

4TH DISTRICT COURT - PROVO UTAH COUNTY, STATE OF UTAH

DESERT ROCK CAPITAL INC vs. AUDRA RASMUSSEN

CASE NUMBER 209403420 Debt Collection

CURRENT ASSIGNED JUDGE

THOMAS LOW

PARTIES

Plaintiff - DESERT ROCK CAPITAL INC Represented by: AARON BARTHOLOMEW

Defendant - AUDRA RASMUSSEN

ACCOUNT SUMMARY

Total Revenue Amount Due: 200.00
Amount Paid: 200.00
Amount Credit: 0.00

Balance: 0.00

REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: COMPLAINT 2K-10K

Original Amount Due: 200.00
Amended Amount Due: 200.00
Amount Paid: 200.00

Amount Credit: 0.00

Balance: 0.00

CASE NOTE

PROCEEDINGS

12-11-2020	Filed:	Complaint:	Verified	Complaint

12-11-2020 Case filed by efiler

12-11-2020 Fee Account created Total Due: 200.00

12-11-2020 Fee Account created

12-11-2020 COMPLAINT 2K-10K 200.00

12-11-2020 Judge THOMAS LOW assigned.

12-11-2020 Note: discovery tier set to 1

12-11-2020 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

01-05-2021 Filed return: Return of Service

Party Served: AUDRA RASMUSSEN

Service Type: Personal

Service Date: December 21, 2020

Garnishee:

01-05-2021 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification 02-26-2021 Filed: Military Service Aff/Declaration 02-26-2021 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

02-26-2021 Filed: : Exhibit: Loan Contract

02-26-2021 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

03-02-2021 Filed: Affidavit of Attorney Fees and Costs: Sworn Declaration

Disposition Judge is THOMAS LOW

of Attorneys Fees and Bill of Costs Filed: Default Certificate (Proposed): Default Certificate 03-02-2021 03-02-2021 Filed: Default Judgment (Proposed) 03-02-2021 **** PRIVATE **** Filed: Judgment Information Statement 03-02-2021 Filed: Military Service Aff/Declaration 03-02-2021 Filed: Motion: Request for Entry of Default Judgment Filed by: DESERT ROCK CAPITAL INC 03-02-2021 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification 04-07-2021 Filed: Default Certificate: Default Certificate 04-07-2021 Filed judgment: Default Judgment Judge THOMAS LOW Signed April 07, 2021 04-07-2021 Judgment # 1 Entered 4,351.54 rosew Creditor : DESERT ROCK CAPITAL INC Debtor : AUDRA RASMUSSEN 350.00 AttorneyFees 245.00 Costs 3,756.54 Principal 0.00 Judgment Grand Total Filed: Return of Electronic Notification 04-07-2021 04-07-2021 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification 04-07-2021 Case Disposition is Judgment

Party Details

All Parties									
Case Number	Case Type	Party Name	Party Type	Birth Date	Address	Address2	City	State	Zip Code
209403420	DC	AUDRA RASMUSSEN	DEF		10116 N 6300 W		HIGHLAND	UT	84003
209403420	DC	DESERT ROCK CAPITAL INC	PLA		PO BOX 182		PROVO	UT	84603-0182

Debtors									
Party Name	SSN	Country	Driver License #	Driver License State	Business Phone	Fax #	Pro Se		
AUDRA RASMUSSEN	XXX-XX-8950	-	*	*	-	•	•		

Creditors

Party Name

DESERT ROCK CAPITAL INC